
AUG_2024 Please email corrections to "rsullivan@mt.gov"

CONTACT PERSON

ANACONDA-DEER LODGE COUNTY  

Anaconda-Deer Lodge Law Enforcement: Chief Bill Sather

Comm. Supvr: Jamie Hanson P.O. Box 518, 800 South Oak

Phone:  406-563-5241       Fax: 406-563-2069 Anaconda, MT 59711

jhanson@adlc.us Phone:  406-563-5241       Fax: 406-563-2069

bsather@adlc.us 

BEAVERHEAD COUNTY

 Sheriff:  David Wendt                                                               

Dispatch:  Kari Towery 2 S. Pacific St. Suite 16

ktowery@beaverheadsheriff.com Dillon, MT  59725

Phone:  406-683-3704    Fax: 406-683-3778 Phone:  406-683-3707    Fax: 406-683-3778

 dwendt@beaverheadsheriff.com

BIG HORN COUNTY

 Sheriff:  Jeramie Middlestead                       

911 Coordinator:  Brian Mischel PO Box 905, 121 3rd Street West

PO Box 908, 121 3rd Street West Hardin, MT  59034-0905

Hardin, MT 59034-0908 Sheriff Main: 406-665-9780  Fax:  406-665-9797

Phone: 406-665-1731  

bmischel@bighorncountymt.gov

BLAINE COUNTY  

DES Coordinator:  Haley Velk Sheriff & Comm. Supvr:  John Colby                                 

P.O. Box 576, 400 Ohio 420 Ohio St.

Chinook, MT  59523 Chinook, MT  59523

Phone:  406-357-3310  Fax: 406-357-2199 Phone:  406-357-3260

hvelk@blainecounty-mt.gov jcolby@blainecounty-mt.gov 

BLACKFEET TRIBE

Chief of Police:  Jess Edwards

911 Coordinator:  Nora Kennedy Bureau of Indian Affairs Law Enforcement

725 SW Boundary St., Browning, MT 59417 PO Box 850; 812 SW Boundary St,Browning, MT  59417

Phone:  406-845-3616 Phone:  406-338-4000

nkennedy@blackfeetnation.com chiefjessedwards@gmail.com

BROADWATER COUNTY

911 Spvr:  Kylie Howard Sheriff:  Nick Rauser

khoward@co.broadwater.mt.us 519 Broadway Street

Phone:  406-266-3441 Townsend, MT  59644 

Disp Spvr:  Undersheriff Brandon Harris Phone:  406-266-3441   Fax 406-266-3762

bharris@co.broadwater.mt.us nrauser@co.broadwater.mt.us

Phone:  406-266-9264  

BUTTE-SILVER BOW COUNTY

 Sheriff:  Ed Lester

PSAP Manager:  Doug Conway Butte-Silver Bow Law Enforcement

225 Alaska Street, Butte, MT 59701 Phone:  406-497-1120

Phone:  406-497-1123  Fax:  406-497-1131 elester@bsb.mt.gov

dconway@bsb.mt.gov  

  

MONTANA CERTIFIED PRIMARY PSAPs

Note:  All phone numbers area code 406 except Yellowstone Park
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CARBON COUNTY

Sheriff & PSAP Manager:  Josh McQuillan

911/DES Coordinator:  Cyrina Allen Carbon County Courthouse

PO Box 887, Red Lodge, MT 59068 P.O. Box 230, 102 No. Broadway

Phone:  406-446-1038  Mobile: 406-426-8746 Red Lodge, MT  59068

cyrinaa@co.carbon.mt.us Phone:  406-446-1234     Fax: 406-446-1239

 jmcquillan@co.carbon.mt.us 

CASCADE COUNTY

City of Great Falls Certified PSAP PSAP Mgr/911 Dir:  Karen Young

 Great Falls Police Dept:  406-455-8555

PSAP Alt. Contact:  Dede Bergan P.O. Box 5021, 3015 Airport Drive

Phone:  406-455-8411 Great Falls, MT  59404

dbergan@greatfallsmt.net Phone:  406-455-8555     Fax: 406-761-7858

kyoung@greatfallsmt.net 

CENTRAL MONTANA  

(Fergus, Petroleum & Judith Basin) Lewistown Police Chief: Justin Jenness

City of Lewistown Certified PSAP 305 West Watson

Comm. Supvr:  Dorothy Gremaux Lewistown, MT 59457-2936

Phone:  406-535-1800 Phone: 406-535-1760,      Fax:  406-535-7407

dgremaux@ci.lewistown.mt.us jjenness@ci.lewistown.mt.us 

CHOUTEAU COUNTY  

Sheriff/PSAP Manager:  Vern Burdick

PSAP Supvr:  P.O. Box 459, 1215 Washington

Work: 406-622-5451 Fort Benton, MT  59442

 Phone:  406-622-5451     Fax: 406-622-3815

 sheriff1@mtintouch.net

CUSTER/GARFIELD/PRAIRIE COUNTIES  

City of Miles City Certified PSAP PSAP Manager:  Lyne Anderson

Southeastern MT Dispatch Center Dispatch: 1010 Main Street

 Miles City, MT 59301

 Phone:  406-232-3411  Fax:  406-232-4270 

 landerson@milescity-mt.org

DANIELS COUNTY  

Sheriff:  Monica "Mona" Vines

911 Coordinator:  Melanie Tuggle P.O. Box 392, 106 Railroad Ave.

Phone: 406-487-2691      Fax: 406-487-2699 Scobey, MT 59263

mtuggle@danielscomt.us Phone: 406-487-2691

 mvines@danielscomt.us

DAWSON COUNTY  

City of Glendive Certified PSAP Police Chief: Jeremy Swisher
Comm Supervisor- Janet Moore P.O. Box 1372, 440 Colorado Ave.

moorej@glendivemt.gov Glendive, MT  59330

Dispatch Phone: 406-377-2364 Phone:  406-3777-2364  Fax: 406-377-2596 

 swisherj@glendivemt.gov

FALLON/ CARTER/ WIBAUX COUNTIES PSAP Manager:  Amanda Frickel 

Fallon County Certified PSAP PO Box 1061, 10 Fallon Ave. West, Baker, MT  59313

Phone:  406-778-8181     Fax: 406-778-3431

Dispatch Center Phone: 406-778-7101 frickela@falloncounty.net

FLATHEAD COUNTY

 911 Center Director:  Elizabeth (Liz) Brooks

Flathead,Kalispell,Whitefish,Columbia Falls Flathead Emergency Communication Center
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625 Timberwolf Pkwy., Kalispell, MT  59901

Phone:  406-758-2494

 ebrooks@flathead911.mt.gov

GALLATIN COUNTY

Asst. Dir. Operations:  Bridgette Nyquist Director:  Tim Martindale

Phone:  406-582-3663 1705 Vaquero Parkway

Bridgette.nyquist@gallatin.mt.gov Bozeman, MT  59718

Asst Dir. Technology:  Geoff Solberg Phone:  406-582-2092    Fax:  406-582-2002

Phone:  406-582-3660 tim.martindale@gallatin.mt.gov 

geoff.solberg@gallatin.mt.gov

GLACIER COUNTY

 Sheriff: Maurice Redhorn

Communications Supvr:  Jill Nanini Glacier County Courthouse

Phone:  406-873-2711 28 6th Ave. SE, Cut Bank, MT  59427

jnanini@glaciercountysheriff.com Phone:  406-873-2711     Fax: 406-873-4218

mredhorn@glaciercountysheriff.com 

GRANITE COUNTY

Sheriff:  Scott Dunkerson

Dispatch Supvr: Valerie Cartwright Granite County Courthouse

Phone:  406-859-3251 Box 188, 115 E. Kiearney

valeriec@granitecosheriff.org Philipsburg, MT  59858

Phone:  406-859-3251     Fax: 406-859-3252

scottd@granitecosheriff.org 

HILL COUNTY 

City Of Havre Certified PSAP Chief & PSAP Manager:  Gabe Matosich

Havre Police Department

Karley McKay, Administrative Assistant 520 4
th
 Street

Phone:  406-265-4361  Fax:   406-265-2861 Havre, MT  59501

kmckay@ci.havre.mt.us Phone:  406-265-4361      Fax: 406-265-2861

 gmatosich@ci.havre.mt.us 

Amanda Hamilton, Telecommunicator

Phone: 406-265-2512 Ext. 2101 Sheriff:  Jamie Ross

hamiltona@hillso.org 1452 2nd St. West,  PO Box 176

 Havre MT  59501-0176

 Phone: 406-265-2512 Ext. 2106   Fax:  406-262-9548

 jross@hillso.org 

JEFFERSON COUNTY

 Sheriff:  Tom Grimsrud

PSAP Manager:  Taryn Braach P.O. Box 588, 110 So. Washington

Phone:  406-225-4075 Boulder, MT  59632

tbraach@jeffersoncounty-mt.gov Phone:  406-225-4075     Fax:  406-225-4145

 tgrimsrud@jeffersoncounty-mt.gov

LAKE COUNTY

Supervisor: Emergency Management Coordinator:  Mark Clary

Phone:  406-883-7377 106 4th Ave. E, Polson, MT  59860

Lake County Dispatch, Phone: 406-883-7301 Phone:  406-249-7253

dispatchsup@lakemt.gov  mclary@lakemt.gov

LAUREL (City of)  

 Chief of Police:  Stan Langve

Comm. Supvr:  Susan Canape Laurel Police Department

Phone:  406-628-8737 215 West 1st

mailto:ebrooks@flathead911.mt.gov
mailto:Bridgette.nyquist@gallatin.mt.gov
mailto:tim.martindale@gallatin.mt.gov
mailto:geoff.solberg@gallatin.mt.gov
mailto:jnanini@glaciercountysheriff.com
mailto:mredhorn@glaciercountysheriff.com
mailto:valeriec@granitecosheriff.org
mailto:scottd@granitecosheriff.org
mailto:kmckay@ci.havre.mt.us
mailto:gmatosich@ci.havre.mt.us
mailto:hamiltona@hillso.org
mailto:hamiltona@hillso.org
mailto:jross@hillso.org
mailto:jmckenrick@jeffersoncounty-mt.gov
mailto:tbraach@jeffersoncounty-mt.gov
mailto:jmckenrick@jeffersoncounty-mt.gov
mailto:dispatchsup@lakemt.gov
mailto:sheriff@lakemt.gov
mailto:dlester@lakecountymtso.com


scanape@laurel.mt.gov Laurel, MT  59044

Phone: 406-628-8737   Fax:  406-628-4641  

slangve@laurel.mt.gov 

LEWIS & CLARK COUNTY

City of Helena Certified PSAP Divison Commander:  Cory Bailey

911 Oper Mgr:  Zach Slattery 406-447-8233 Helena / Lewis & Clark County PSAP

zslattery@helenamt.gov 3425 Skyway Dr.  Helena, MT  59601

911 Pgm Mgr:Chanel Waples Phone: 457-8854 Phone: 406-447-8486

cwaples@helenamt.gov cbailey@helenamt.gov 

LIBERTY COUNTY

Sheriff:  Nick Erickson

Coord:  Jim Ghekiere PO Box 170 - 30 Main St.

Liberty Co. Weed & Planning Chester, MT  59522

P.O. Box 451 Phone:  406-759-5171   Fax:  406-759-5520

Phone:  406-759-5673 ; 945-0266 sheriff@libertycountymt.gov

weed@libertycountymt.gov  

LINCOLN COUNTY   

Lincoln County Certified PSAP

 Sheriff:  Darren Short

Undersheriff:  Brent Faulkner 512 California Avenue

Phone:  406-334-0984 Libby, MT  59923

bfaulkner@lcsomt.us Phone:  406-293-4112     Fax: 406-293-3171

 dshort@lcsomt.us

Comm. Tech - Joel Cobb Eureka Comm. Supvr:  Donna Smith

Phone:  406-297-2121 855 Highway 93 North    Eureka, MT  59917

joel.cobb@ead911.us Phone:  406-297-2121  Fax: 406-296-2555

eureka.mt.dispatch@ead911.us donna.smith@ead911.us

MADISON COUNTY

 Sheriff:  Duncan Hedges

Division Admin/911 Coord:  Joshua Denny Madison Co. Sheriff's Office

Phone:  406-843-4211 PO Box 276, 313 E. Idaho St., Virginia City, MT  59755

jdenny@madisoncountymt.gov Phone:  406-843-5301     Fax: 406-843-5351

 Sheriff@madisoncountymt.gov

McCONE COUNTY  

Sheriff:  Lonny Jensen

Comm. Supvr:  Virginia Richardson 905 B Avenue, PO Box 201

Phone:  406-485-3405  Fax:  406-485-3464 Circle, MT  59215

mcconetac@mcconecountymt.gov Phone:  406-485-3405  Fax:  406-485-3464

ljensen@mcconecountymt.gov

MEAGHER COUNTY

Sheriff:  Jon Lopp

Comm. Supvr: Sara Drieymeyer 101 West Crawford, PO Box 449

Phone:  406-547-3397 White Sulphur Springs, MT 59645

sdrieymeyer@meagherco.net Phone: 547-3397     Fax: 547-3721

jlopp@meagherco.net

MINERAL COUNTY  

Sheriff:  Ryan Funke

PSAP Supervisor:  Lisa Denn 310 River Street, PO Box 99

Phone: 406-822-3555     Fax: 406-822-3562 Superior, MT 59872

ldenn@co.mineral.mt.us Phone: 406-822-3555     Fax: 406-822-3562

                                                                                   LIBBY PSAP

                                                                                 EUREKA PSAP
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 rfunke@co.mineral.mt.us

MISSOULA COUNTY

 Director:  Adriane Beck

PSAP Manager:  Sherri Odlin Missoula County 911 Center

Phone:  406-258-4467 200 West Broadway

sodlin@missoulacounty.us Missoula, MT  59802

 Phone:  406-258-3632     Fax: 406-258-3989

abeck@missoulacounty.us

MUSSELSHELL COUNTY  

911 Manager:  Ron Solberg Sheriff:  Shawn Lesnik

rsolberg@co.musselshell.mt.us 704 First St. SE

Phone: 406-323-3554     Fax: 406-323-2367 Roundup, MT 59072

Dispatch Supvr:  Kim Fisher Phone: 406-323-1402     Fax: 406-323-2367 

kfisher@co.musselshell.mt.us slesnik@co.musselshell.mt.us

NORTHERN CHEYENNE TRIBE

PSAP Director - John Grinsell

PSAP BIA Law Enforcement Center, PO Box 913

600 Cheyenne Ave., PO Box 67 119 & 120 Sunbear Street, Lame Deer, MT  59043

Phone:  406-477-6914   Fax:  406-477-6083 Phone:  406-477-6289   Fax:  406-477-8448

 john.grinsell@cheyennenation.com

PARK COUNTY  

Park County PSAP Manager:  Peggy Glass

Park County    - Certified PSAP 414 East Callender

Livingston, MT  59047

Phone:  406-222-2050     Fax:  406-222-6121

pglass@livingstonmontana.org 

Gardiner / Cooke City Communications Supvr:  

Yellowstone National Park Service Yellowstone Park, WY 82190

Mammoth Hot Springs Phone: (307) 344-2130  Fax: (307) 344-2136

Admin/Communications Bldg.  PO Box 168  

Richard Moore

Richard_Moore@nps.gov

Beth Dreyer

Beth_Dreyer@nps.gov

PHILLIPS COUNTY Sheriff:  Jerry Lytle                                                               

314 So. 2nd Ave. West, Malta, MT  59538

Kevin Metcalf,  Undersheriff Phone: 406-654-2350     Fax: 406-654-1213

kmetcalf@phillipscountysheriff.org jlytle@phillipscountysheriff.org

PONDERA COUNTY  

Undersheriff:  Robert Bender

PSAP Mgr:  Morgan Johnson 20 4th Avenue S.W.

Phone: 406-271-4040  Fax: 406-271-4084 Conrad, MT  59425

morgan.johnson@ponderacounty.org Phone:  406-271-4060     Fax: 406-271-2039

robert.bender@ponderacounty.org

POWDER RIVER COUNTY

Sheriff:  Devin Bowan

Comm. Supvr:  Denni Schuetzle PO Box 200, 119 No. Park

Phone:  406-436-2051 Broadus, MT  59317

dschuetzle@prcsheriff.com Phone:  406-436-2333 Fax: 406-436-2866

dboman@prcsheriff.com
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POWELL COUNTY  

Sheriff:  Gavin R. Roselles                                                 

Undersheriff:  Kim Micu 313 4th Street

Phone:  406-846-2711     Fax: 406-846-2742 Deer Lodge, MT  59722

kimm@pcsomt.org Phone:  406-846-2711     Fax: 406-846-2742

gavinr@pcsomt.org 

RAVALLI COUNTY

Sheriff:  Steve Holton

Director:  Lt. Zae Hudson 205 Bedford St.

Phone:  375-4020   Fax:  375-4071 Hamilton, MT 59840

zhudson@rc.mt.gov Phone:  375-4001   Fax 375-4071

sholton@rc.mt.gov 

RICHLAND COUNTY  

Sheriff:  John Dynneson

Comm. Supvr:  Janna Madsen 300 12th Ave. NW

Phone:  406-433-2919    Fax: 406-433-4766 Sidney, MT 59270

jmadsen@richland.org Phone:  406-433-2919    Fax: 406-433-4766

jdynneson@richland.org

ROOSEVELT COUNTY

Sheriff: Jason Frederick

911 Coordinator:  Jeff Wozniak PO Box 280, 416 1/2 2nd Ave. So.

416 ½ 2nd
 Ave. South Wolf Point, MT 59201

Wolf Point, MT 59201 Phone:  406-653-6230   Fax: 406-653-6203

Phone:  406-653-6242   Fax: 406-653-6203 jfrederick@rooseveltcounty.org

jwozniak@rooseveltcounty.org  

ROCKY BOY RESERVATION Chief of Police:  

Chippewa Cree Tribe of the Rocky Boy Reservation

PSAP Manager:  Nathan Meyers 6742 Upper Box Elder Road

Phone:  406-395-4130  Fax:  406-395-4559 Box Elder, MT 59521

nmeyers@ccles.org Phone: 406-395-4513   Fax: 406-395-4559

  

ROSEBUD/TREASURE COUNTIES  

Rosebud County Certified PSAP Rosebud County Sheriff:  Allen Fulton

Comm. Supvr:  Jenni Cherry 180 South 13th Ave, PO Box 85  Forsyth, MT  59327

Phone:  406-346-2715     Fax: 406-346-7397 Phone: 406-346-2715     Fax: 406-346-7397

jcherry@rosebudcountysheriffmt.gov afulton@rosebudcountysheriffmt.gov

SANDERS COUNTY

Sheriff:  Tom Rummel

Dispatch Supvr: Shelly Wrightson 1115 Main Street, PO Box 910

Sanders County Sheriff's Office Thompson Falls, MT  59873

Phone:  406-827-3584  Ext. 4 Phone:  406-827-3584     Fax: 406-827-4171

swrightson@co.sanders.mt.us trummel@co.sanders.mt.us

SHERIDAN COUNTY

 911 Director:  Ruth Lagerquiest

 Sheridan County Courthouse, 100 West Laurel Ave.

Plentywood, MT 59254 Plentywood, MT 59254

Phone: 406-765-1200   Fax: 406-765-2917 Phone: 406-765-1200   Fax: 406-765-3585

 rlagerquist@sheridancountymt.gov

STILLWATER COUNTY  

Sheriff/9-1-1 Manager:  Charles (Chip) Kem                  

911/DES Coord:  David Stamey 400 East 3rd Ave., No.   PO Box 729

Phone:  406-322-8060   Fax:  406-322-8007 Columbus, MT  59019
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 dstamey@stillwatercountymt.gov Phone:  406-322-5326     Fax: 406-322-5328

 ckem@scsomt.org 

SWEET GRASS COUNTY

Comm. Supvr: Undersheriff Ron Swanson Sheriff:  Alan Ronneberg                                                     

Phone:  406-932-5143 200 West First Avenue, PO Box 567

sgundsheriff@itstriangle.com Big Timber, MT  59011

DES/9-1-1 Coord:  Cliff Brophy Phone:  406-932-5143     Fax: 406-932-4777

Phone:  406-932-3011 sgsheriff@itstriangle.com 

sgdes@itstriangle.com sgdispatch@mtintouch.net 

TETON COUNTY

Sheriff:  Keith VanSetten

PSAP Manager: Jessi Collyer 26 1st Street SE - Box 1349

Phone:  406-590-9449 Choteau, MT  59422

jcollyer@tetoncomt.org Phone:  406-466-5781     Fax: 406-466-5783

 kvansetten@tetoncomt.org 

TOOLE COUNTY

Sheriff:  Tyler Padilla

Comm. Supvr/Under Sheriff: Tyler Foss 235 Deer Lodge Ave., PO Box 550

Phone: 406-434-5585 Shelby, MT  59474

tfoss@toolecountysheriffmt.gov Phone:  406-434-5585     Fax: 406-434-7265

 tpadilla@toolecountysheriffmt.gov

VALLEY COUNTY

Sheriff:   Tom Boyer                                                              

911 Coord: Beth Henville 501 Court Square, Box 10

501 Court Square #10 Glasgow, MT  59230

Glasgow, MT 59230 Phone:  406-228-6277

Phone: 406-228-6275   Fax:  406-228-4601 tboyer@valleycountymt.gov 

bhenville@valleycountymt.gov vcsheriff@valleycountymt.gov

911coord@valleycountymt.gov

WEST YELLOWSTONE Police Chief:  Mike Gavagan

Town of W. Yellowstone Certified PSAP 124 Yellowstone, PO Box 1570

Comm. Supvr:  Brenda Martin West Yellowstone, MT  59758

Phone:  406-646-7600 Phone:  406-646-7600     Fax: 406-646-7650

bmartin@townofwestyellowstone.com mgavagan@townofwestyellowstone.com

WHEATLAND/GOLDEN VALLEY COUNTIES

Wheatland County Certified PSAP Wheatland County Sheriff:  Everett Misner               

911 Coord:  Jalene Brouillette 203 A Avenue NW, PO Box 757

Phone:  406-632-5614     Fax: 406-632-5654 Harlowton, MT  59036

jbrouillette@wheatlandco.com Phone:  406-632-5614     Fax: 406-632-5654

 emisner@wheatlandco.com

YELLOWSTONE COUNTY  

City of Billings Certified PSAP PSAP Manager:  Derek Yeager

911 No. 24th St., Billings, MT 59101

Phone:  406-657-8444 

yeagerd@billingsmt.gov

9-1-1 Program Office   -   MT Highway Patrol  
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